SEASON| | 1980 BIRMINGHAM 1980 Compiled By Mark Aspinell

' Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /
LEAGUE:' FlNISHED l4th OF 17 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST Speedway Researcher
TO CRADLEY HEATH IN THE SEMI-FINALS

VENUE = PERR BARR ' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

BIRMINGHAM | 00 | 00 | COVENTRY DATE: 17/03/1980
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE = |DUDLEY WOOD

- |COMPETITION | |MIDLAND LEAGUE

(CRADLEY HEATH | 550 || 230 | |BIRMINGHAM DATE: 22/03/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 pEALL Buce | 5] (ol 0 0 [ [mo |10 [0 [

2 | [scrwaRTz, nobby N =] 3057 I G ) (29) )

|3 | [GRAHAME, Alan | | L s 2 [z Jf 0 [ 4]l w00 |10 [10] ] []

|4 (COLLINS, Phi | | Lzl ls a0l [0 [ [ [[a][ s [[20 [100] ] [

| 5 | GUNDERSEN, Erik | | Ll s ]l [0 0 J[ [ 4] mo [[10][120] [

| 6 | HACK, John | | L2 [z 1] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l O O

| 7 | [McDONALD, Glenn | | Lofloffo [ 00 10 [ 00 [[3 ][ o0 [[oo [00 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| easTABLE, Sieve | Tl le s ol 0 0 00 el se |00 [s0] O [

| 2 | [MIDDLEDITCH, Neil | uest  [[o | [o 2 [ [ [ I I a] [oo ][ 30 | [] [

5 | GRanavE, Andy | B e [ A T A T A R e R

4| EmERSON, Aln | [ fw ol [l [ 0 0 s 10 |[eo [10 ] O [

s | aensen, | {2 e s s o e [ S A A T A O

o | eLavnee, uik | (o) lo ol 0 0 0 0 s e [feo [10 | O [

7] owsen,ove | [allo ol (w1 1 00 el a0 |[w0 [s0]|[] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |PENHALL, B | [SCHWARTZ B | BASTABLE,S  MIDDLEDITCH,N | 671 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |OLSEN, Ove | HACK,J | BLAYNEE M  MCDONALD, G \ 677 | 20 | 40 | 70 50 | |
3 [GUNDERSEN, E | [COLLINS, Ph | JENSEN,F  EMERSON, A \ 677 [ 50 | 10 | 120 60 | |
4 |GRAHAME, Al | HACK,J | GRAHAME, An | OLSEN,Owe \ 679 [ 50 10 [ 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |COLLINS, Ph | |GUNDERSEN, E \ BASTABLE, S \ MIDDLEDITCH,N | 651 [ 50 10 | 220 80 | \
| 6 [SCHWARTZ, B | [PENHALL,B | GRAHAME, An | OLSEN,Ove \ 674 [ 50 10 | 270 | 9.0 | \
| 7 |GRAHAME, Al | JENSEN,F \ HACK, J \ BLAYNEE, M \ 676 | 40 20 | 310 110 [EMERSON, A | M
| 8 [SCHWARTZ, B | |MIDDLEDITCH,N | OLSEN,Ove \ McDONALD, G \ 661 [ 30 30 | 340 140 | \
| 9 |[GUNDERSEN, E | [COLLINS, Ph | GRAHAME, An \ BLAYNEE, M \ 667 [ 50 10 | 390 150 | \
10 [PENHALL, B | SCHWARTZ B | JENSEN,F \ EMERSON, A \ 671 [ 50 10 | 440 160 | \
11 [BASTABLE, S | [GRAHAME, Al | MIDDLEDITCH,N |  McDONALD, G \ 673 | 20 | 40 | 460 200 | ]
12 [PENHALL, B | JENSEN,F ~ COLLINS, Ph ~ GRAHAME, An \ 665 | 40 | 20 | 500 220 | |
13 |GUNDERSEN, E | GRAHAME, Al | EMERSON, A | BASTABLES \ 671 | 50 10 | 550 230 | |
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VENUE = PERR BARR

- |COMPETITION | |MIDLAND LEAGUE

BIRMINGHAM | 00 | 00  CRADLEYHEATH DATE: | 24/03/1980
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS

Page 3
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VENUE | THE SHAY STADIUM

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

HALIFAX | 440 || 340 | |BIRMINGHAM DATE: 29/03/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | & [ R PTS BP TPTS| FM PM

|1 | CARTER, Kenny | | N cs L L e ] 120 |00 [ 120 | H

2 | Maxeon, ek | TRz (o [RI 10 0 0 J[4 s (w4 ] [ [

| 3 | CARTWRIGHT, lan | | 3] L2 L el 80 00 [ 80 | [] []

|4 | PENDLEBURY, Craig | | (] le L L L e [ so 20100 ] [

|5 | [LANGLI, Tormod | | 3] ce L L e s ({10 [ 90 | ] []

| 6 | |JANKE, Merv | | LR [z 0o \_H_H_H_H_HLHLIMI_I nEE

| 7| [STANSFIELD, Alan | | Ls o e [ 0 [ [ 3] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| ASTABLE, Steve | Te 2 s [alfall 0 [ J[s (10 [w0[m] O O

2 | [KUDRNA, Zdene | T2 ) lo iz (o]l [ 0 I e[ se ][ [e]| O O

"2 | [GRARANE, Andy | [ [x iz [x]fo] 0 10 J[s ] s [0 [sa] O [

" | R, o - e s s [ L [ A M A A O S

s | aesen, | [z o (w0l " [ (s 40 [20 6] [0 [

6 | HRADECKY, Ladsan | | Tallo ol [ 00 I 0 I0 e[ Jfool[10] O O

7| osen,ove | Tz lolla l2] | 0 1 Jlallw [oo[ 7] [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |CARTER, K | |KUDRNA,Z | BASTABLE,S  MCKEON, M EF | 652 | 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [STANSFIELD, A | |OLSEN, Ove  HRADECKY, L | JANKEM EF | 680 | 30 30 60 60 | |
3 ‘LANGLI,T | PENDLEBURY,C |  JENSEN,F  HRADECKY, L \ 654 [ 50 | 10 [ 110 70 | |
4 [CARTWRIGHT,I |  JANKE, M | GRAHAME, An | OLSEN,Owe \ 664 [ 50 10 | 160 80 | \
|5 [LANGLLT | |BASTABLE, S \ PENDLEBURY,C | KUDRNA, Z \ 662 [ 40 20 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [CARTER, K | McKEON, M | GRAHAME, An \ HRADECKY, L \ 672 [ 50 10 | 250 | 110 | \
| 7 |[BASTABLE, S | JENSEN,F | CARTWRIGHT,1  JANKE,M \ 678 [ 10 50 | 260 160 | \
| 8 |OLSEN, Ove | KUDRNA,Z \ MCKEON, M | STANSFIELD, A \ 670 [ 10 50 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [PENDLEBURY,C | (GRAHAME, An \ LANGLI, T . JENSEN,F \ 666 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 [CARTER, K | [OLSEN, Ove | JENSEN,F \ McKEON, M EF | 658 | 30 30 340 260 | \
11 [BASTABLE, S | [CARTWRIGHT,I |  KUDRNAZ | STANSFIELD, A F/Exc 658 | 20 40 | 360 300 | ]
12 [CARTER, K | PENDLEBURY,C | GRAHAME, An | JENSEN,F \ 666 | 50 | 10 | 410 310 | |
13 |[BASTABLE, S | CARTWRIGHT,I | LANGLIT | GRAHAME, An \ 664 | 30 30 440 340 | |
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VENUE = PERR BARR

' |COMPETITION  |MIDLAND LEAGUE

BIRMINGHAM 00 | 00  WOLVERHAMPTON DATE: 31/03/1980
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE = |MONMORE GREEN ' |COMPETITION = MIDLAND LEAGUE

'WOLVERHAMPTON | 390 || 390 | [BIRMINGHAM DATE: 04/04/1980
RESULT: - DRAW ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTs | BP [TPTS| FM| PM
1| eLsen, Hans | lallo ailzlz] || 1 ls|[ s 2000
2 cmstensem s || I o | 00| [ 20
5| MeiLLAN, am | =] R | 0.
"4 | lonDRaSK,pet | Tollo ‘s l[ 1 [ 0 1 Jlal[ a0 [oo][ a0
s | MoRTON, Dave N =] (s 172 [ [ [ (s [ 10 [oo] [0
| o
| 10

o | (crioe, once Tz a0 1[I0 0 0 10 J[2][ a0 [oo]
] o o

[BLACKA, Ivan

AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS|
1 easTanLE, sive Tz 002 o [all [ L I [l 7o [10][ 60
Tallw 2 [a) 0 0 I J[a][ 7o | [10][ 80

2 | [KUDRNA, Zdenek
3 | [GRAHAME, Andy

||
||
||
| 4 | [HERNE, Phil | | Ll dlz fle fla 0 J0 0 [ L e ][ s0 [[30 [ 80
||
||
||

5 | [JENSEN, Finn

6 | HRADECKY, Ladislaw

DDDDDDDE oo
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

7 | |OLSEN, Ove

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |KUDRNA, z | [BASTABLE,S ~ NIELSEN, H | CHRISTENSEN,H | 642 | 10 | 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 |OLSEN, Ove | [criBB,B | BLACKA/I  HRADECKY, L \ 660 | 30 | 30 | 40 80 | |
3 [MORTON, D | JJENSEN,F | HERNEP  ONDRASIK, P \ 646 | 30 | 30 | 70 110 | |
4 [McMILLAN, J | |GRAHAME, An . CRIBB,B | OLSEN,Owe \ 656 | 40 20 | 110 130 | \
| 5 [MORTON, D | |BASTABLE, S \ KUDRNA, Z | ONDRASIK, P \ 644 [ 30 30 | 140 160 | \
| 6 |[GRAHAME, An | [CHRISTENSEN,H | HRADECKY, L \ NIELSEN, H \ 668 [ 20 40 | 160 200 | \
| 7 [JENSEN, F | [HERNE,P \ MCMILLAN, J . CRIBB,B \ 654 [ 10 50 | 170 250 | \
| 8 [MORTON, D | KUDRNA,Z | OLSEN,Owe \ BLACKA, | \ 652 [ 30 30 | 200 280 | \
| 9 [MORTON, D | |GRAHAME, An \ MCMILLAN, J \ HRADECKY, L \ 650 [ 40 20 | 240 300 | \
10 [NIELSEN, H | JENSEN,F \ HERNE, P | CHRISTENSEN,H | 648 [ 30 30 | 270 330 | \
11 [McMILLAN, J | INIELSEN, H | KUDRNA,Z | BASTABLE,S \ 656 | 50 | 10 | 320 340 | ]
12 |ONDRASIK, P ‘ lNIELSEN,H ‘ JENSEN, F ‘ OLSEN, Ove \ - 654 | 5.0 | 1.0 | 37.0 | 35.0 |GRAHAME, An ]
13 |[BASTABLE, s | MORTON,D | HERNEP . MCMILLAN,J \ 642 | 20 40 | 390 390 | |

Page 6 02/09/2012



VENUE | [PERR BARR ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE
BIRMINGHAM | 350 | 430 | |SWINDON DATE: 07/04/1980
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No mDER & (R Pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| easThnLe, e | [s] (e lls [ 0 I J[s [ s |[00] [0 g ]

2 | [kUDRNA, Zdenek | ERICSICS ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ O 0

|3 | |GRAHAME, Andy | | 3] L2l 0 L s [0 [ 10 [ 10 | ] ]

|4 | HERNE, Phil | | Lo flo ol 0 0L L la [ 10 [[100[ 20 ] [

|5 | |JENSEN, Finn | | L2 Lol L L L Jle 7o oo [ 70 ][]

o | mAECK, Ladsan | | Tolloll [ I 1 0 0 Iz o0 [0 @ 0 O

| 7 | OLSEN,Ove | | Lo floffo [ 00 10 0 0 3 ][ 1w oo [10 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| auTRe, Soon | T2 lla s (=] [ 0 [ J[al w0 [w0 [u] O [

2 | kopre, Stve | Tex] T2 a (o]l 10 10 00 el s oo [a0] O [

2 | GREsrAv, sieve | [z [w 2 (2] [ 0 0 J[a] 7 [w (s8]0 O

| ey, o | Caflalle (sl [ 0 I 4] me|foo] 10| [ [J

"5 | waASTRUP, Sten | To [0 10 I 0 0 0 2110 (e [w] O O

6 | [SPika, vian | Tz 2 e (el 0 0 I [ [0 |[s0][e0 ] O O

7| HoLLowa, uakom | | Tal(w e [w] 1 J[allso (20 [7e] 0 [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |BASTABLE, s | |AUTREY;S  KUDRNA,Z  KOPPE,S Exc | 621 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [HOLLOWAY, M | SPINKA M | OLSEN,Ove  HRADECKY, L \ 640 | 10 | 50 | 50 70 | |
3 ‘KILBY,B | JJENSEN,F | HERNEP  MASTRUP,S 630 [ 30 30 | 80 100 | |
4 |GRAHAME, An | |GRESHAM, S . HOLLOWAY, M . HRADECKY, L \ 622 [ 30 30 | 110 130 | \
| 5 |AUTREY, S | JENSEN,F \ KOPPE, S \ HERNE, P \ 620 [ 20 40 | 130 170 | \
| 6 [BASTABLE, S | SPINKA M | GRESHAM,S \ KUDRNA, Z (Exc || 646 | 30 | 30 | 160 200 | \
| 7 [kiBY, B | |GRAHAME, An \ MASTRUP, S  OLSEN,Owe \ 626 | 20 40 | 180 240 | \
| 8 [BASTABLE, S | |GRAHAME, An \ KOPPE, S \ HOLLOWAY, M F | 633 | 50 10 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [JENSEN, F | |GRESHAM, S | SPINKA M \ HERNE, P \ 627 [ 30 30 | 260 280 | \
10 |[BASTABLE, S | KLBY,B \ HOLLOWAY, M \ KUDRNA, Z (Bxc| 621 | 30 30 | 290 310 | \
11 [AUTREY, § | |GRAHAME, An . KOPPE,S | OLSEN,Owe \ 619 | 20 | 40 | 310 350 | ]
12 [BASTABLE, S | |GRESHAM,S . SPINKAM . HERNE,P \ 628 | 30 | 30 340 380 | |
13 [KILBY, B | AUTREY,S | GRAHAME, An | JENSEN,F \ 626 | 10 50 350 430 | |
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VENUE | |SADDLEBOW STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

KING'S LYNN | 490 || 200 | [BIRMINGHAM DATE: 12/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| aessup, oae | 5] 2] e [ (10 [0 | ] ]

| 2 | [TAYLOR, Mel | | IENEE NN I—H—H—H—H—H—\-M—OH—\ O 0O

| 3 | HELLSEN, Richard | | L s iis [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00]][ 120] ]

|4 | [RASMUSSEN, Bent | | Lzl ls sl L [ [ [[a][w0 [20 [120] ] [

|5 | |LEE, Michael | | Lz ls ([r|L 0 JL L Jlal[ 80 [[10/[ 90 | ] [

6 | naRRISON, Derek | lofla o uuuuuwwmw 0 0

| 7 | SMITH, Peter E. | | Lot 00 00 00 00 [ 3 ][ a0 [[20 [[60 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| easTABLE, Sieve | l2)la o ()2 | | I[s][ s |loo[ 0| [J

| 2 | KuDRNA, Zdenek | | follolfo [ 10 0 [ I lallos oo [0 O [I

5 | GRanavE, Andy | [z )0a [a falia [ | J[ J[s ] w0 |loo][m0] [ [J

4| HeRNE, phi | [ (#2000 0 e[ se |[z0 [70] O [

s | aensen, | To iz (v fol [ | I J[all s (w0 O

6 | HRADECKY, Ladsiaw | | [ lo o[ 0 0 10 00 sl a0 |0 [0 O [

7| EwersoN, Aln | Lo lo 0 00 0 10 I 2] 20 |[w][ a0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [JESSUP, D | [BASTABLE,S .~ TAYLOR,M . KUDRNA,Z \ 660 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [HRADECKY, L | [EMERSON, A | SMITH,P.E  HARRISON, D \ 668 | 10 50 50 70 | |
3 [LEE M | [RASMUSSEN, B | HERNEP | JENSEN,F \ 660 | 50 | 10 | 100 80 | |
4 |HELLSEN,R | |GRAHAME, An | HARRISON, D . EMERSON, A \ 666 | 40 20 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |RASMUSSEN, B | LEE M \ BASTABLE, S \ KUDRNA, Z \ 662 [ 50 10 | 190 110 | \
| 6 |[GRAHAME, An | JESSUP,D .~ TAYLOR, M \ HRADECKY, L \ 664 [ 30 30 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [HELLSEN,R | JENSEN,F \ HERNE, P \ HARRISON, D \ 666 [ 30 30 | 250 170 | \
| 8 |[GRAHAME, An | TAYLOR,M | SMITH,P.E \ BASTABLE, S \ 666 [ 30 30 | 280 200 | \
|9 [LEE M | RASMUSSEN, B | GRAHAME, An \ HRADECKY, L \ 660 [ 50 10 | 330 210 | \
10 [JESSUP, D | HERNE,P | JENSEN,F | TAYLOR, M \ 666 [ 30 30 | 360 240 | \
11 [HELLSEN, R | SMITH,P.E. | BASTABLE,S . KUDRNA,Z \ 668 | 50 | 10 | 410 250 | ]
12 |RASMUSSEN, B | JESSUP,D ~ GRAHAME, An | JENSEN,F \ 666 | 50 | 10 | 460 260 | |
13 [HELLSEN, R | BASTABLES | HERNEP . LEEM EF | 674 | 30 30 | 490 290 | |
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VENUE  |PERR BARR

- |COMPETITION | |MIDLAND LEAGUE

BIRMINGHAM | 390 | 390 WOLVERHAMPTON DATE: 14/04/1980
RESULT: - DRAW ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| fAsTABLE, Steve | [N a0 e [me oo [0 ] ]

2 | KuDRWA, Zdenek | fex |1 s Wﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ-mﬁ 0 0

|3 | [GRAHAME, Andy | | L s o fs ] 00 0 [ [ 4] w00 |00 [100] ] []

|4 | HERNE, Phil | | = R 0 TR O B s B

|5 | |JENSEN, Finn | | L2 lo o [ 0 0 [ J[4a]] 40 |10 [ 50 ] []

| 6 | HRADECKY, Ladislaw | | L N N N AN R T M Iﬂ O

| 7 | [EMERSON, Alan | | Lzl loflo ol [0 [ [ [[a][ 20 [10 [30 ] ] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| MELSEN,Hans | Lo iz (a0 0 1 e se |zl [ 70| O O

2 | comsensen Hans | | e e [ oo (1o O [

5| LN, am | (v )iz allz] [ 1 [ J[a]l s |[w][e0 |0 O

4| ONDRASK,Per | (e (e a0l [ 0 0 (e[ s0 |[w0 [s0 | O [

s | WoRTON, Dave | fo iz (e (el 0 1 I a4l ae [(wl[a0 | O O

"6 | fBLAck wan | Ladfo e [0 0 0 0 el a0 [ [a0 | O O

7| Crige, Bruce | [a ]l (2 (e [ 0 [ J[a][ 40 |[w0][s0 ] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 [CHRISTENSEN,H |  BASTABLE,S  CRIBB,B . KUDRNA,Z Exc || 634 | 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [HRADECKY, L | [EMERSON, A | BLACKA/I . CRIBB,B \ 635 | 50 | 10 | 70 50 | |
3 [ONDRASIK, P | JJENSEN,F | HERNEP  MORTON,D \ 633 [ 30 | 30 | 100 80 | |
4 |GRAHAME, An | CRIBB,B . MCMILLAN, J . HRADECKY, L F | 633 | 30 30 130 110 | \
| 5 [CHRISTENSEN,H | NIELSEN, H \ HERNE, P | JENSEN,F \ 630 [ 10 50 | 140 160 | \
| 6 [BASTABLE, S | MCcMILLAN, J \ KUDRNA, Z \ BLACKA, | \ 630 [ 40 20 | 180 180 | \
| 7 |GRAHAME, An | MORTON, D . ONDRASIK, P \ EMERSON, A \ 621 [ 30 30 | 210 210 | \
| 8 |KUDRNA, Z | [CHRISTENSEN,H | CRIBB,B \ EMERSON, A \ 629 [ 30 30 | 240 240 | \
| 9 [McMILLAN, J | BLACKA/I \ HERNE, P . JENSEN,F \ 627 [ 10 50 | 250 290 | \
10 |[BASTABLE, S | KUDRNA,Z | ONDRASIK, P \ MORTON, D F | 629 | 50 10 300 300 | \
11 [CHRISTENSEN,H | INIELSEN, H  GRAHAME, An . EMERSON, A \ 634 | 10 | 50 | 310 350 | ]
12 [BASTABLE, S | MCMILLAN, J  MORTON, D . HERNE,P EF | 625 | 30 30 | 340 380 | |
13 [GRAHAME, An | JENSENF | NIELSEN, H | ONDRASIK, P \ 627 | 50 10 | 390 390 | |
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VENUE  |PERR BARR

- |COMPETITION | |MIDLAND LEAGUE

BIRMINGHAM | 400 | 370 | |LEICESTER DATE: 14/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| fAsTABLE, Steve | l20la ollall | | 1 el s |loo [0 [] []

2 | KuDRWA, Zdenek | [w )iz s fal 0 1 [ J[a]lse |zl [mo] ] [

5 | CraraE, Andy | To ] o T fw )l 0 I a2 |20l [ a0 | ] [

|4 | HERNE, Phil | | Lo lls [0l J0 00 00 J[al[ 70 [[10 [ 80 ] 7 [

|5 | |JENSEN, Finn | | lolls 2 [ ] 0 [ I[3]] s0 [lo0o [ 50 [] []

| 6 | HRADECKY, Ladislaw | | Lo 2l J L JL I L JL J[ 3] \;} 00| IQ O

| 7 | [EMERSON, Alan | | L2 | a0 L Ta [ eo (10 [ 70 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1] AN, o | fa iz (2 [ala [l | | |[s ]| mo|lw w0 O

2 | 00K, Coln | | Lol folfe [ |0 [ [ Il 3o |[oo [ 00 O] [J

5 | FARRELL, ke | Lo la o [ 00 0 1 I Jla e leo][10] 0 O

4] 7 [ e [ S [ L [ RN T L A S

5 | coLns, Les | [afla 2z (2] o | J[ |[s]| w0l [0 [J

o | cuaRk,tn | Ladlo i L0 e 20 ool [ 20 | O [

7| eRavsTAD, Rol | [alla fe 2] o | | I[s] s (w000 O

& | GARRAD, Bob | [o e L 00 L I 20 |20l [s0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
|1 [TITMAN, J | |BASTABLE, S \ KUDRNA, Z | COOK,C \ 639 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 |GRAMSTAD, R | |EMERSON, A | CLARK,I \ HRADECKY, L \ 640 [ 20 40 | 50 70 | \
| 3 [COLLINS, L | TITMAN,J \ HERNE, P . JENSEN,F \ 637 [ 10 50 | 60 120 | \
| 4 |GRAMSTAD, R | HRADECKY, L | GRAHAME, An \ FARRELL, M \ 632 [ 30 30 | 90 150 | \
5 |HERNE, P | TITMANJ  EMERSON, A | COOK,C \ 630 [ 40 20 | 130 170 | ]
T|BASTAB|_E,S | KUDRNA,Z \ FARRELL, M . CLARK,| \ 635 [ 50 10 | 180 180 | |
7 |coLLINS, L | GARRAD,B | HRADECKY, L | GRAHAME, An \ 626 | 10 50 | 190 230 | |
| 8 |KUDRNA, Z | |EMERSON, A  GRAMSTAD,R | EF COOK, C (Exc| 639 | 50 | 00 | 240 230 | |
9 IJENSEN,F | HERNE,P . CLARK,I . FARRELLM \ 628 | 50 | 10 | 200 240 | |
10 [KUDRNA, Z | [cOLLINS, L . GARRAD,B | BASTABLE,S \ 627 | 30 | 30 | 320 270 | ]
11 [TITMAN, J | |GRAMSTAD, R \ EMERSON, A | GRAHAME, An (Exc | 635 | 10 | 50 | 330 320 | \
12 [BASTABLE, S | [COLLINS, L \ HERNE, P | GRAMSTAD,R \ 620 [ 40 20 | 370 340 | \
13 [TITMAN, J | JENSEN,F | GRAHAME, An | COLLINS,L \ 630 [ 30 30 | 400 370 | \
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VENUE = HYDE ROAD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

BELLE VUE | 450 || 330 | |BIRMINGHAM DATE: 19/04/1980
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [MORTON, Chris | | N cs L L e [ 120 |00 | 120 | H

2 | kosTaLany | [2]l0 & mﬁﬁﬁﬁm-Wﬁ 0 0

|3 | [COLLINS, Peter | | 3] cs L L L L e ][ 120 [oo][ 120 | ]

|4 | HAUTAMAKI, Pekka | | (1] o[l L L L L el a0 foo [ 40 | ] [

| 5 | /ALLEN, Dave | | Lo (T N T Y N Y o B O

| 6 | MAXFIELD, Rob | | L2 o uuuuuwwmu O

7| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | L2 | o ls [ eo (oo [ e0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| easTABLE, Sieve | [aflz 2 foliz [ | | |[s]|[ e |lool[ 70| O O

2 | rmadECKY, Ladsa | | o e [ oo [0 O [

5 | GRanavE, Andy | [a)ie (e fz e 0 I J[s ] s |20 [0 ] [0 [

4| HeRNE, phi | Lo (e a0 0 0 0 e[ se |[30 [s0 | O [

s | aensen, | [aliz (2 (ol 2 | [ |[s] s |loo[ 0| [J

6 | e, vy | follo 10 0 1 10 0 2]l o0 |[eo [0 | O [

7| EwersoN, Aln | Taflo (e [ 10 0 10 I J[a] s |(w][s0] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |MORTON, C | [KOSTA,L | BASTABLE,S  HRADECKY, L \ 722 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [EMERSON, A | RICHARDSON,D | MAXFIELD, R \ REID, A \ 726 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 [JENSEN, F | HERNE,P  HAUTAMAKI, P | ALLEN,D \ 730 [ 10 [ 50 [ 90 90 | |
4 |COLLINS, P | |MAXFIELD, R | GRAHAME, An . EMERSON, A \ 724 [ 50 10 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |ALLEN, D | |BASTABLE, S \ HAUTAMAKI, P \ HRADECKY, L \ 726 [ 40 20 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [MORTON, C | |BASTABLE, S | GRAHAME, An \ KOSTA, L \ 718 [ 30 30 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, P | JENSEN,F \ HERNE, P \ MAXFIELD, R \ 720 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [RICHARDSON,D | JENSEN, F \ EMERSON, A \ KOSTA, L EF | 724 | 30 | 30 | 270 210 | \
| 9 |[GRAHAME, An | HAUTAMAKI, P | ALLEN,D \ REID, A \ 718 [ 30 30 | 300 240 | \
10 [MORTON, C | [KOSTA, L \ HERNE, P . JENSEN,F \ 730 [ 50 10 | 350 250 | \
11 |COLLINS, P | |GRAHAME, An | RICHARDSON,D |  BASTABLE,S \ 722 | 40 | 20 | 300 270 | ]
12 [MORTON, C | JENSEN,F ~ GRAHAME, An  HAUTAMAKI, P \ 724 | 30 | 30 | 420 300 | |
13 [COLLINS, P | BASTABLES | HERNEP . ALLEN,D \ 720 [ 30 30 450 330 | |

Page 11 02/09/2012




VENUE  |PERR BARR

- |COMPETITION | |MIDLAND LEAGUE

BIRMINGHAM | 360 | 420  CRADLEY HEATH DATE: | 21/04/1980
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| fAsTABLE, Steve | [En alla 0 Jls (w0 oo w0 [ ]

2 | ARadECKY, Ladan | | [0 [0 lfo [ 10 [ I I [3]l oo ][00 ﬁ 0 0

|3 | [GRAHAME, Andy | | L2 cs 2 0 L s [ 1o [ 10 [120 ) [] []

|4 | HERNE, Phil | | T O 0 O R O O O e B

|5 | |JENSEN, Finn | | L2 crie 0 L s [ so |20 [100  [] []

| 6 | [BLAYNEE, Mick | | Lo o uuuuu@wﬁu O

| 7 | [EMERSON, Alan | | Lafloff 00 00 0 0 00 2 ][ 20 oo [20 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| CRaAE, Alan | fallz (2 [a] [ | J[ J[a] w0000 [J

2 | sawpson, wike | | fo (e la (=) [ [ I 4 [ s0 |[s0 [ 80 [ [J

5 | lunDERSEN, En | fa iz [a (e 0 1 [ (4] s (w0l [w0] O O

4 | TerowAA ia | (o) (o w (e ][ [ 0 [ J[a][ 10 ][0 [20] O [

s | (coLuns, i | [afla 2z (2] [ | J[ J[a] w0 |loo] 0] [J

o | eRKs, Dave | Lol llw (2] [ 0 0 a0 [20[s0] O O

| 7| MeDONALD, Gemn | foflo [ 1 L 1 I Iz 00 loo[ a0 | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GRAHAME, Al | [SAMPSON, M | BASTABLE,S  HRADECKY, L \ 628 | 10 | 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 |PERKS, D | [EMERSON, A | BLAYNEE M  MCDONALD, G \ 630 | 30 | 30 | 40 80 | |
3 [COLLINS, Ph | JJENSEN,F | HERNEP  TEROMAA, I \ 625 [ 30 [ 30 | 70 110 | |
4 |GUNDERSEN, E | |GRAHAME, An | PERKS,D | BLAYNEE M \ 629 [ 20 40 | 90 | 150 | \
